2255 Challenger Way, Santa Rosa, CA  95407              Proprietary and Confidential
707-526-4498  www.triaccesstech.com      Specifications subject to change, R90503
Page 1
75 Ohm RF Amplifier                    TAT7467H
50-1002 MHz                   Preliminary Datasheet
Overview
The TAT7467 is a 75 Ohm true differential RF Amplifier covering medium power applications in the CATV band.
The TAT7467 includes on-chip linearization to improve 3rd order distortion performance while maintaining low

B2
FIG. 2
micro
substituted
2255 Challenger Way, Santa Rosa, CA  95407              Proprietary and Confidential
707-526-4498  www.triaccesstech.com      Specifications subject to change, R90503
Page 5
Bill of Materials
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR
VALUE /
DESCRIPTION MFG MFG  PN
B1 Ferrite Bead MuRata BLM15EG221SN1
B2 Ferrite Bead MuRata BLM15HG102SN1
C1,2,3,4 0.1uF KOA X7R0402CTTP104K
C5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 0.01uF AVX 0402YC103KAT2A
C13,14 560pF AVX 04025C561KAT2A
C15 1pF AVX 04025A1R0BAT2A
J1,2 SMB connector Johnson 131-8701-206
L1,2 500nH Coilcraft LQH31HNR50K
L3 910nH Coilcraft 1008AF-901XKL
L4 1.8nH Coilcraft 0402CS-1N8XJLW
L5 2.2nH Coilcraft 0402CS-2N2XJLW
Q1 PNP transistor Diodes Inc MMBT2907A
R1,2 1.0K ohms Dale CRCW04021K00FKED
R3 1.5 ohms, 1%  (1206) KOA RK73H2BLTD1R50F
R4 510 ohms Dale CRCW0402510RJNED
R5 200 ohms Dale CRCW0402200RJNED
R6 1.0 ohm (1206) KOA RK73H2BTTD1R00F
R7,8,9 10K ohms Dale CRCW040210K0JNED
R10 5.6K ohms Dale CRCW04025K60JNED
R11 100 ohms Dale CRCW0402100RJNED
R12 no load (1206) Dale TBD
T1,2 1:1 Balun MiniCircuits TC1-33-75G2+
U1 Op Amp (rail-rail) National LM7301
U2 RFIC Amplifier TriAccess TAT 7467BE

707-526-4498  www.triaccesstech.com      Specifications subject to change, R90503
Page 7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Package
Description
Component
Packaging
TAT7467B-EB Evaluation Board
TAT7467B-SC8 RFIC, 50-1300MHz , push pull
amplifier
RoHS Compliant
SOIC-8
1,000 pieces Tape
and Reel
TAT7467D-EB Evaluation Board
TAT7467D RFIC, 50-1300MHz, push pull
amplifier sample
RoHS Compliant
SOIC-8
Engineering
Samples
TAT7467H-EB Evaluation Board
TAT7467H-SC8 RFIC, 50-1300MHz , push pull
amplifier
RoHS Compliant
SOIC-8
1,000 pieces Tape